

31 EX. CIVIL 268/25 SATBIR SINGH (DECD.)THROUGH
LR,S Vs. UNION OF INDIA
AND ANR. (LAC-63/2023 BARWALA)

15.05.2026

Present: Counsel for DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

Payment has been received.

On a specific query from Court, Nazir submits that no stay order has been received in the present matter from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, Hon'ble Supreme Court of India or from any other Court of Law.

District Nazir is directed to release the payment to the DH on filing of necessary documents and completion of necessary formalities. **Execution petition stands disposed off as satisfied and file be consigned to record room.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/15.05.2026/ak